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ATHLETICS WELLINGTON TRACK & FIELD CLUB CALENDAR   2023 updated  
 

Date Event  Venue  
Wednesday, February 22 nd Twilight Meeting # 5 Newtown Park 

Transferred to Wednesday 8 March  
 
Saturday 25 February  AW Open Blackboard Meeting Newtown Park 

Cancelled due to Track Maintenance - LIMITED Requests possible for Post AWJC Meeting Sunday  
 
Sunday 26 February  Junior Interclub # 6 Newtown Park 

Wednesday 1 March Track Closed for Nationals Preparation 

Thursday-Sunday 2-5 March   Athletics NZ Track & Field Championships Newtown Park 

Wednesday8 March Twilight Meeting # 6  
Includes AW 3000metre Championships  

Newtown Park 

Sunday 12 March  AW Junior Championship Day 1  Newtown Park 

   

Saturday 18 March   Summer Series # 2 Masterton 

Sunday 19 March  AW Junior Championship Day 2 Newtown Park 

   

Saturday 25 March   Last Chance Meeting Season Finale   
Includes AW 5000m TW  

Newtown Park 

Sunday 26 March  AW Junior Championship Reserve Day Newtown Park 
   

ATHLETICS WELLINGTON TRACK & FIELD SCHOOLS CALENDAR 2023 

    

Date Event  Venue  
MAJOR SECONDARY SCHOOL DATES 

Tuesday 7 March McEvedy Shield Newtown Park 

Wednesday 8 March Western Zone Newtown Park 

Thursday 9 March Hutt & Girls Zone Newtown Park  

Thursday 16  March now 17th  CSW Regionals Championships  Newtown Park 


